State of Nevada Departments and Tribal Liaisons

Governor Steve Sisolak
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-5670 Fx: 775-684-5683
Website: www.gov.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Jessica Diss
Phone: 775-684-5681
E-mail: jdiss@gov.nv.qov

Lieutenant Governor Kate Marshall
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 2
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-7111 Fx: 775-684-7110
Email: kmarshall@Itgov.nv.gov

Website: www.ltgov.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Kate Wilson

Phone: 775-684-1923
E-mail: wilsonk@Itgov.nv.gov

Secretary of State Barbara Cegavske
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 3
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-5709 Fx: 775-684-5725

Email: bkcegavske@sos.nv.gov

Website: www.sos.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Scott Anderson

Phone:775:684-5711
Email: scotta@sos.nv.qov

State Treasurer Zach Conine
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 4
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-7109 Fx: 775-684-5623
Email: zconine@nevadatreasurer.gov
Website: www.nevadatreasurer.gov
Tribal Liaison: Erik Jimenez
Phone: 775-684-5609

Email: ejimenez@nevadatreasurer.gov

State Controller Catherine Byrne, CPA
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 4
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-5632 Fx: 775-684-5695
Tribal Liaison: Catherine Byrne
Email: cbyrne@controller.state.nv.us
Website: www.controller.nv.gov

Attorney General Aaron Ford
100 N. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-1100 Fx: 775-684-1108
Email: aford@ag.nv.gov
Website: www.ag.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Kyle George
Phone: 702-486-3396
Email: kgeorge@ag.nv.gov

Department of Administration
Laura Freed, Director
515 E. Musser St., 3" Floor
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-0299 Fx: 775-684-0260
E-mail: lfreed@admin.nv.gov
Website: www.admin.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Ward Patrick
Phone: 775-684-4100
Email: wpatrick@admin.nv.gov

Department of Agriculture
Including: (Administration, Consumer
Equitability, Food & Nutrition, Plant
Industry)
Jennifer Ott, Director
405 S. 21st St.
Sparks, NV 89431
Ph : 775-353-3619 Fx : 775 353-3661

E-mail : jconrad@agri.nv.gov

Website: www.agri.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Devin Wilcox-McCombs

E-Mail: dwilcox@agri.nv.gov

Department of Business and Industry
Michael Brown, Director
1830 College Pkwy., Suite 100
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph: 775-684-2920 Fx: 775-684-2998
E-mail: mbrown@business.nv.gov
Website: www.business.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Michael Brown

Department of Conservation and Natural
Resources
Includes: (Environmental Protection,
Forestry, SHPO, State Lands, State
Parks, Water Resources, Conservation
Districts Program, Natural Heritage, Off-
Highway Vehicles Program, Outdoor
Recreation, Sagebrush Ecosystem
Program)
Bradley Crowell,Director
901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 1003
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-684-2700 Fx: 775-684-2715
E-mail : bcrowell@dcnr.nv.gov
Website : www.dcnr.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison : Ward Patrick
Ph : 775-684-4103
Email : wpatrick@admin.nv.gov

Department of Corrections
James Dzurenda, Director
3955 W. Russell Rd.
Las Vegas, NV 89118
Ph: 702-486-9906 Fx: 702-486-9971
E-mail: jedzurenda@doc.nv.gov
Website: www.doc.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Scott Kelly
Ph.: 775-887-3309
sckelley@doc.nv.gov

Department of Education
Jhone Ebert, Superintendent
700 E. 5% St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-687-9217 Fx: 775-687-9101

E-mail: jebert@doe.nv.gov

Website: www.doe.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Fredina Drye-Romero

Ph.: 775-687-9143
fromero@doe.nv.gov

Department of Employment, Training and
Rehabilitation
Dr. Tiffany G. Tyler-Garner, Director
500 E. 34 Street
Carson City, NV 89713
Ph: 775-684-3911
E-mail: tatyler-garner@detr.nv.or:
Website: www.nvdetr.org
Tribal Liaison: Christopher Sewell
Phone: 775- 684-3891

Email: ccsewell@nvdetr.org

Nevada State Office of Energy
David Bobzien, Director
755 N. Roop Street, Suite 202
Carson City, Nevada 89701
Ph : 775-687-1850 Fx : 775-687-1869
E-mail: dbobzien@energy.nv.qov
Website: www.energy.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Jennifer L. Taylor, Esq.
Phone: 702-486-7859
E-Mail: jtaylor@energy.nv.gov

Nevada Gaming Control Board
Jaime Black, Chief
1919 College Parkway
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph: 775-684-7700 Fax:
Website: www.gaming.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Michael Morton
Phone: 775-684-7792
E-Mail: mmorton@acb.nv.gov

Department of Health and Human Services
Richard Whitley, Director
4126 Technology Way, Suite 100
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph: 775-684-4003 Fx: 775-684-4010
E-mail: rwhitley@dhhs.nv.gov
Website: www.dhhs.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Delaney Mercer (Director)
Ph: 775-684-4016

Email: demercer@dhhs.nv.qov
Tribal Liaison: Wanda Brown (AGSD)
Phone: 775-687-0846

Email: wbrown@adsd.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Tammy Ritter (Public &
Behavioral Health)

Phone: 775-684-5031

Email: tritter@health.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Jordan Hosmer-Henner
(Public & Behavioral Health)

Phone: 775-684-5996

Email: jhosnerhenner@health.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Ryan Studebaker (DWSS)
Phone: 775-684-0529

Email: rstudebaker@dess.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Evette Cullen (DWSS)
Phone: 775-684-0663

Email: ecullen@dwss.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Jodi Patton (DHCFP)
Phone: 775-684-3778

Email: j.patton@dhcfp.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Jack Zenteno (DHCFP)
Phone: 775-684-3753
Email: j.zenteno@dhcfp.nv.gov
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Tribal Liaison: Fran Maldonado (DCFS) Department of Veteran Services
Phone: 775-684-7960 Katherine Miller, Director
Email: fmaldonado@dcfs.nv.gov 6880 S. McCarran Blvd.

Reno, NV 89509

Ph : 775- 688-1653 Fx : 775-688-1656
E-mail : Millerk@veterans.nv.gov
Website: www.veterans.nv.qov

Tribal Liaison: Fred Wagner

Phone: 702-486-3830

E-mail: wagaf@veterans.nv.gov

Department of Wildlife
Tony Wasley, Director
1100 Valley Rd.

Department of Motor Vehicles
Julie Butler, Director
555 Wright Way
Carson City, NV 89711
Ph : 775-684-4549 Fx : 775-684-4692
E-mail : jpbutler@dmv.nv.gov
Website: www.dmvnv.com
Tribal Liaison: Jude Hurin
Ph.: (775) 684-4848

Email: jhurindmv.nv.gov Reno. NV 89512
Department of Public Safety Ehmzs t\f/gzlg 5@OOnE§;N7Zr5 -668-1995

Including: (Emergency Mgmr,/Homeland Website:
: ; ebsite: www.ndow.org
Security, NHP, Parole & Probations, Tribal Liaison: Kailey Taylor

State Fire Marshal, Criminal Justice 2

- ’ Phone: 775-688-1510
g?fg:gcc?{)g;ﬁ:tgﬁgety’ s Email: kntaylor@ndow.org
George Togliatti, Director
555 Wright Way
Carson City, NV 89711
Ph: 775-684-4808 Fx: 684-4809
E-mail: gtogliatti@dps.state.nv.us

Website: www.dps.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Justin Luna

775-687-0300
Justin.luna@dps.state.nv.us

Silver State Health Insurance Exchange
2310 S. Carson Street, Suite 2
Carson City, NV 89701
800-547-2927
Website:nevadahealthlink.com
Tribal Liaison: Tiffany Davis

Ph: 775-687-9936
E-mail: tdavis@exchange.nv.gov

Department of Taxation
Melanie Young, Director
1550 E. College Parkway, Suite 115
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph : 775-684-2060 Fx: 775-684-2020
E-mail: myoung@tax.state.nv.us
Website: www.tax.nv.qov
Tribal Liaison: Eden Larson
Ph: 775-684-2199

E-mail: eclarson@tax.state.nv.us

Department of Tourism and Cultural Affairs
Brenda Scolari, Director
401 N. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-687-4322 Fx: 775-687-6779
E-mail : bnebesky@travelnevada.com
Website : www.travelnevada.com
Tribal Liaison: Sidney Martinez
Phone: 775-687-70623
Email: smartinez@travelnevada.com

Department of Transportation
Kristina L. Swallow, PE Director
1263 S. Stewart St., Room 201
Carson City, NV 89712
Ph: 775-888-7440 Fx: 775-888-7115
E-mail : kswallow@dot.state.nv.us
Website : www.nevadadot.com
Tribal Liaison: Lee Bonner
Ph: 775-888-7122

E-mail: Ibonner@dot.nv.gov
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